

ESTTA Tracking number: **ESTTA680481**

Filing date: **06/26/2015**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| Proceeding | 77078496 |
| Applicant | Apple Inc. |
| Applied for Mark | IPHONE |
| Correspondence Address | PHILLIP A ROSENBERG KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, THE GRACE BUILDING NEW YORK, NY 10036 UNITED STATES tmadmin@ktslaw.com, jvogel@ktslaw.com, prosenberg@ktslaw.com, brook@ktslaw.com |
| Submission | Reply Brief |
| Attachments | 2015-06-26 - Apple_s Reply Brief- IPHONE in Classes 41 and 42.pdf(55068 bytes) |
| Filer's Name | Jason M. Vogel |
| Filer's e-mail | tmadmin@ktslaw.com, jvogel@ktslaw.com, prosenberg@ktslaw.com, brook@ktslaw.com, agarcia@ktslaw.com |
| Signature | /Jason M. Vogel/ |
| Date | 06/26/2015 |

**IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

Applicant: Apple Inc.
Serial No: 77/078,496
Filed: January 8, 2007
Mark: **IPHONE**
Our Ref: 55671.883854

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:

APPLICANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Jason M. Vogel
Theodore H. Davis Jr.
Phillip A. Rosenberg
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND
& STOCKTON LLP
The Grace Building
1114 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
Tel.: (212) 775-8711
Fax: (212) 775-8800

Attorneys for Applicant

EXAMINER: Linda Estrada
Law Office: 104

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. APPLE’S CLASS 41 SPECIMENS SHOW A DIRECT MARK-SERVICES ASSOCIATION BETWEEN THE IPHONE SERVICE MARK AND THE APPLIED-FOR SERVICES2

 B. APPLE’S CLASS 42 SPECIMENS CLEARLY SHOW A DIRECT MARK-SERVICES ASSOCIATION BETWEEN IPHONE SERVICE MARK AND THE APPLIED-FOR SERVICES.....5

II. CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Ancor Holdings, LLC,
79 U.S.P.Q.2d 1218 (T.T.A.B. 2006) 2, 3

In re Walker Research, Inc.,
228 U.S.P.Q. 691 (T.T.A.B. 1986) 3

Textron Inc. v. Cardinal Eng'g Corp.,
164 U.S.P.Q. 397 (T.T.A.B. 1969) 4

Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. v. C&J Energy Servs., Inc.,
96 U.S.P.Q.2d 1834 (T.T.A.B. 2010) 4
